
16.03.68. Aspen             Slalom, men 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

course name: Ruthie's run, 

course length: 3128 m 

vertical drop: 900 m 

number of gates: 74/75   

course setters: A. Molterer AUT/G. Gruenenfelder SUI 

weather: cloudy 

snow: soft 

started: 69 

finished: 19 

 

 

 

 

  1. Billy Kidd   USA  62.01 64.17  126.18  (  8)  

  2. Herbert Huber  AUT  61.81 64.47  126.28  (  6)  

  3. Alfred Matt  AUT  61.56 65.00  126.56  (14) 

  4. Jean-Claude Killy  FRA  59.87 67.26z  127.13  (  1)  

 

DQ  Andrzej Bachleda II POL  63.09 65.32  128.41 

DQ. Willy Lesch  FRG  62.69 66.11  128.80  

DQ  Bjarne Strand  NOR  63.86 65.07  128.93  

 

  5. Heini Messner  AUT  64.26 65.51  129.77  (12) 

 

DQ  Scott Henderson  CND   63.97 67.17  131.14 

  6. Jimmy Heuga  USA  64.40 67.75  132.14  (  4) 

  7. Dennis McCoy  USA  64.65 68.69  133.34  (29) 

  8. Peter Duncan  CND  66.21 67.43  133.64  (15) 

  9. Edy Bruggmann  SUI  66.04 68.17  134.21  (28) 

 

10. Bill Marolt   USA  67.37 68.83  136.20  (34) 

11. Robert Swan  CND  64.67 72.12  136.79  (20) 

DQ Franz Vogler  FRG  67.57 70.14  137.71  

12. Dan Irwin   CND  68.16 69.58  137.73  (36) 

13. Rudi Sailer  AUT  67.23 70.70  137.93  (42) 

14. Gerry Rinaldi  CND  68.76 70.89  139.65  (38) 

15. Robie Bell   USA  68.52 71.59  140.21  (52) 

 



16. Bert Irwin   CND  69.35 74.07  143.42  (54) 

17. Paul Rascheto  USA  71.20 74.51  145.71  (64) 

18. Barney Peet  USA  70.81 87.69  158.50  (56) 

19. Michael Dennis  NZE  80.02 85.15  165.17  (65) 

 

 

 

DNS:  

Malcolm Milne  AUS 

 

DQ(1)   

5, Willy Lesch   FRG  62,69   

 

DNF(1):  

Dumeng Giovanoli   SUI,  

Kurt Schnider    SUI,  

Hans Bjerge    NOR,  

Bob Cochran    USA,  

Pat Costello    USA,  

Jerre Elliott    USA,  

Murray Gardner   NZE, 

Craig Holliday   USA,  

Hans-Preben Mehren   NOR,  

Gerhard Mussner   ITA,  

Lance Poulsen   USA,  

Gerhard Prinzing   FRG,  

Scott Pyles    USA,  

Lorris Werner    USA; 

 

DQ(2): 

  5, Andrzej Bachleda  II POL  128,41 

  6, Willy Lesch  FRG  128,80  

  7, Bjarne Strand  NOR  128,93  

  9, Scott Henderson   CND   131,14 

16, Franz Vogler  FRG  137,71  

 

DNF(2):  

Karl Schranz    AUT   (1st run:  2 – 61.13),  

Gerhard Nenning   AUT   (1st run:  6 – 62.79),  

Vladimir Spider Sabich  USA   (1st run:  8 – 63.56),  

Bjarne Strand    NOR   (1st run:  9 – 63.86),  

Scott Henderson   CND   (1st run:10 – 63.97), 

Reinhardt Tritscher   AUT   (1st run:13 – 64.63), 

Jim Morning    USA   (1st run:16 – 64.80),  

Wayne Henderson   CND   (1st run:17 – 64.89), 

Rod Hebron    CND   (1st run:19 – 66.18),  



Keith Shepherd   CND   (1st run:21 – 66.25),  

Willy Favre    SUI   (1st run:22 – 66.28),  

Rick Chaffee    USA   (1st run:23 – 66.43),   

Jean-Daniel Daetwyler  SUI  (27)   (1st run:24 – 66.69)  

Hank Kashiwa   USA   (1st run:25 – 66.83),  

Claudio De Tassis   ITA   (1st run:28 – 67.52),  

Franz Vogler    FRG   (1st run:29 – 67.57),  

Dieter Fersch    FRG   (1st run:30 – 67.95),  

Kurt Huggler    SUI  (31)  (1st run:32 – 68.16),   

Gerald Shimer   USA   (1st run:33 – 68.19),  

Kurt Schnider    SUI   (1st run:34 – 68.35),  

Currie Chapman   CND   (1st run: 69.21),  

Ken Phelps    USA   (1st run: 70,21),  

Lasse Hammre   NOR   (1st run: 70,33),  

 

Walt Rothgeb    USA   (1st run: 71.37),  

Jim Hoeschler   USA   (1st run: 72.76),  

Lars Ly    NOR   (1st run: 73.75),  

Terye Lassen-Urdahl   NOR   (1st run: 75.82),  

Jerry Bujakowski   IND   (1st run: 81.86) ,  

Thomas Huppert   NZE   (1st run: 84.94),  

Bill MacKay    CND   (1st run: 86.89),  

Rod Taylor    USA   (1st run: 90.84); 

Mike Lafferty    USA   (1st run: 91.50),  

Larry Keenan    USA  (1st run: 92.83),  

 

 

* 

AP (British) movietone news 

has a 1:39 minutes report from this race, showing runs of Killy and Kidd,   

available at 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nAuEZyR7tok 

+ 

1 minute of a silent amateur movie, covering this race  

(from 5:04 minutes onwards)  

can be seen at 

archiveaspen.org/vimeo-embed/?vimeography_gallery=17& 

vimeography_video=551601087 

and at 

https://vimeo.com/551601087 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=nAuEZyR7tok
https://vimeo.com/551601087


Anderl MoltererAUT 1st run 74g  G. Gruenenfelder SUI 2nd run  75g 

 

 

 

  1. Jean-Claude Killy FRA 59,87  (  1)   1. Billy Kidd  USA 64,17 (  6) 

        2. Herbert Huber AUT 64,47 (  8) 

 

  2. Karl Schranz AUT 61.13    3. Alfred Matt AUT 65.00 (  2) 

  3. Alfred Matt AUT 61.56 (14)  

      DQ Andrej Bachleda POL 65.32 

  3. Herbert Huber AUT 61.81 (  6)   4. Heini Messner AUT 65.51 

  4. Billy Kidd  USA 62.01   (  8) 

      DQ Willy Lesch FRG 66.11 

DQ Willy Lesch FRG 62.69 

  6. Gerhard Nenning AUT 62.79    5. Jean-Claude Killy FRA 67.26 (15) 

  7. Andrej Bachleda I POL 63.09    6. Peter Duncan CND 67.43 

  7. James Heuga USA 67.75 

  8. Spider Sabich  USA  63.56 

  9. Bjarne Strand  NOR  63.86    8. Ed. Bruggmann SUI 68.17 

10. Scott Henderson  CND  63.97 

11. Heini Messner AUT 64.26 (12)   9. Dennis McCoy USA 68.69 

12. Jimmy Heuga USA 64.40 (  4) 10. Bill Marolt  USA 68.83 

13. Reini Tritscher  AUT   64.63 

14. Dennis McCoy USA 64.65 (29) 11. Dan Irwin  CND 69.58 

15. Robert Swan CND 64.67 (20) 

16. Jim Morning  USA 64.80  DQ Franz Vogler FRG 70.14 

17. Wayne Henderson CND  64.89 

      12. Rudi Sailer AUT 70.70 

18. Ed. Bruggmann SUI 66.04 (28) 13. Gerry Rinaldi CND 70.89 

19. Rod Hebron  CND 66.18  

20. Peter Duncan CND 66.21 (15) 14. Robie Bell  USA 71.59  

21. Keith Shepherd  CND  66.25 

22. Willy Favre  SUI 66.28  15. Robert Swan CND 72.12  

23. Rick Chaffee  USA 66.43 

24. J-D Daetwyler  SUI 66.69 

25. Hank Kashiwa  USA 66.83 

 

26. Rudi Sailer AUT 67.23 (42) 

27. Bill Marolt  USA 67.37 (34) 

28. Claudio De Tassis ITA 67.52 

29. Franz Vogler FRG 67.57 

 

30. Dieter Fersch  FRG 67.95 

31. Dan Irwin  CND 68.16 

32. Kurt Huggler  SUI   68.16 (31) 

33  Gerald Shimer  USA  68.19 


